TE, FTRILET—1— FEYhL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

_13_




TEh, TRILET—U— FEYUHLA
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

HARES|BY
No | PARTS No| QTY (-4 DESCRIPTION
1 112153 1 | & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
2 110782 1 | FégA %L (8D HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
3 110571 1 | FEA42I)L (7)) tEHHRLE SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=20.0
4 11080 2 | FTEEA AL (B Z )Lk OILING FELT
5 | 10637 1 [FYETFTHL G, LA FEED LIFTING CAM COMP.
6 | 10658 1 |Z2YETFTHALLEDHRL SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5
7 110638-B | 2 | KX~¥ HOOK DRIVING GEAR
8 | 10766 2 | KR¥vikdHRL SET SCREW  1/4X32 L=1.0
9 | 10639 2 | R¥vaBRoOAL POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X32  L=8.0
10 | 12135 1 | FehA %)L (DR HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
11110524 1 | e %)L (hR) tkoHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=6.5
12 110729 1 | Fé&A %)L (D) @S OIL FELT
13 | 40422 1 |EYUAL FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
14 | 141146 1 | EYHLEBRORL POSITION SCREW  1/4X28  L=6.7
15 | 140409 1 |ZYHhALEHRL SET SCREW  1/4X28  |=9.4
16 | 15023 1 | kO RETAINING RING
17 | 10622 1 | Mz HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK RATCHET
18 | 10639 1 | MEMERORL POSITION SCREW  1/4X32  L=8.0
19 | 10766 1 | MELSHRL SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=7.0
20 | 10672 1T [#BLBEY (Y LOCK STUD (SMALL)
2110674 1 |k CLIP
22 | 10673 1 |#|LBaY 2TYyosy LOCK STUD SPRING
23 | 30157 1 | F#AT Y55 —2R HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
24 110571 1 | F#aR7Y ooy —xikshhal SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=20.0
25| 10609 3 | EEY LT IEDRL SCREW  3.4X36  L=5.0
26 | 10607 1 | TERTFTY 5 HS5— HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING COLLAR _
27 | 10658 1 | FEAT7TY5HhS—H@Hxe4a L | POSITION SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5
28 | 10566 1 | FT#ATY U 5hS—1thL SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5
29 | 10567 1 | F&A7Y 25 HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING
30 | 10608 1 | EHEY 5 BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
31 {10610-01| 1 | FRILKT—Y SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
32 | 10574 1 | FRILRT—1 Yy PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
33 | 10618 1 | TR b T— 1) hdigE SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
34 | 10620 1 | FRLFT—=YEEY SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH PIN
35 | 10615 1 | TR FT—=iRIER SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
36 | 10619 1 | FTRLET—YRFTY 4 SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH SPRING
37 | 10616 1 | FRILET—Y SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
38 | 10581 1 | FTRLFT—=UBE DL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=1.0
39 | 10614 1 | FRILFT—UBEEY HINGE PIN
40 | 10581 1 | FALLT—UEEE EHRLE SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=1.0
41110613 1 | TRILET—Y e HINGE STUD
42 | 10617 1T | TR RT—1 T SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET
43 1 10611 1T | FRILET—UH SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
44 1 10612 2 | TR RT—URELESHRL SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5

_‘I 4_




EYLa, £
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

__‘I 5_



EYEE, EYH
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

MRES|BR
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
15 [ 12130C 1 | &EYLTE () FEED BAR COMP.
16 | 12130 1 [&EYXSE FEED BAR
17 | 10595 1 | amF FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC FORK
18 | 10596 1 |3nFIziLE OILING FELT
19 | 10597 1 |aDOFZz)LbkEHRl SCREW 1/8X40  L=3.3
20170129-A | 1 | aOFEHRL FORK SCREW  7/32X32 L=12.5
21110599 1 |ADFIvov— WASHER
24 | 16704 1 | &Yk FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
25 | 18065 2 | &Y kpEal PINCH SCREW M5X0.8  L=14.0
26 | 16705 1 | EYEsEYRL FEED BAR HINGE SCREW
27| 16706 1 | EYLXBEE QLT b NUT  1/4X28
30 | 40423 1 |=Ye FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT .
31 1 10588 1 [Z=YFAAZIL (FT) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
32 | 10525 1 [ EYsASL (B EHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  1=0.0
33 | 11068 1| S4F— LINER
34 | 200347 1 | 24F—tHnl LINER SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=11.1
35 | 10593 1 | EYEHS5— (B FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (FRONT)
36 | 10764 2 |=Y8AHT— G kHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=4.5
37| 10763 T | ZEYEAZIL (18) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
38 | 10571 T | =YeAR L () tHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=20.0
39 | 11068 1| 543 — LINER
401200347 | 1 | 54 F—LoORL LINER SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=11.1
41 {10593 1 | 2YsEhS— () FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (BACK)
42 | 10764 2 | EYEHT— () LHRLC SET SCREW 6.75X24  L=4.5
50 | 12131 1 [EYEERRL HINGE SCRE¥ 3/16X32
51| 50103 1 | sEYxEERRLTY NUT

_‘I 6%




INY Y LiN— &Y ST '
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

_‘17_



INY D LiN— E Y EREEE
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

HRES| B
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 | 34523 T [ XvbLni— FEED REVERSE LEVER
2 | 10845 1 | Ny Lni—&Hhl PINCH SCREW  15/64X28  L=18.0
3 | 40109 1 | Ry y L—8 FEED REVERSE LEVER SHAFT
8 | 40425 1 | Z#YEEE FEED REGULATOR
9 | 10519 1 | ZYASKEHRL FEED REGULATOR PINCH SCREW 6. 75X24 L=17.5
10 | 34028 1 | ZYiAsHRLC FEED REGULATING SCREW
11| 18420 1 | #YHRAFHRL oy 0-RING
12 | 40430 1 | ZEYHESF A VIL 5.5 FEED REGULATING DIAL
13 | 14908 1 [ZFYHESHFTAVILLESHRL FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW
14 | B142746 | 1 | ZEUAEH A A vILLHHa LT v +— | FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW WASHER
15 | 40120 1 | ZYHASFAVILEY FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN
16 | 15729 1 | ZYHSFAVILEVRTY o5 FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN SPRING
17 | 40427 1 [Ny oEEOY R FEED REVERSING CONNECTION ROD
18 | 19403 2 | Ny oEHEOY FERRL HINGE SCREW 6. 75X24
19 | 40436 1 [Ny o a8 (4) FEED REVERSING SHAFT COMPLETE
20 | 40426 1 [Ny srE@ATY Y FEED REVERSING SHAFT SPRING
21 | 40429 1 | RFY 5 EMR SPRING BRACKET
22 | 8040 1 | RFYv5EMRIEHRC SCREW  9/64X40 1=8.0
23 | 40428 1 | <&YHERL CHAIN HOOK
24 | 1838 1 | RysrE8hS5— FEED REVERSING SHAFT COLLAR
25 | 10766 2 | Ny tBEAS—1tHRAL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
26 | 16707C 1 | FZEYoy FE $8) FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMPLETE
27 | 11951 1 | F¥Yoyk FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
28 | 11955 1 | ZxuUs FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION LINK
29 | 11952 1 | F¥yaoy FEY HINGE PIN
30 | 11956 1 | AHRYDH FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK LINK
31| 11953 3 |kHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=6.5
32 | 16707 1 |z o3529 () FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK
33 | 19420 1 |z o2524 (B) #FHRL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28 L=16.0
34 | 11958 1 |z o529 (k) FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK
35 | 31029 1 |z s598y CRANK HINGE STUD
36 | 16708 1 | HEYEETEEE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
37 | 11962 1 | EYEFRIESFEEY FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN
38 | 19420 2 | EYEHIE5FEHORL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28 L=16.0
39 [ 11953 2 | EYERE3EEIEDRL SET SCREN  7/32X32 L=5.5
40 [ 10773 1 |=Z=—FuR7yosy NEEDLE BEARING
41 | 11954 1 | FEYOy FEVES 0IL WICK
42 | 11950 1 |z HoS509 (K) @ SUPPORT LINK SHAFT
43 | 10766 1 |9z oS529 () #tbHhl SET SCREW  1/4X32 L=7.0
44 | 11960 1 | Yz S oy Evms 0IL WICK
45 | 11954 1 | ZYBATE3EE /S 0IL WICK
46 | 10802 1 | NvsLn—shsS— FEED REVERSE LEVER SHAFT COLLAR
47 | 8009 1 | vy Lni—#@hS—itHhl SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5
48 | 34035 1 | RFTYvTERLC SPRING HOOK 9/64X40 L=7.0
49 | 37954 1 | ATYTERCFY NUT 9/64X40
50 | 31094 2 |EEESER 5 RETAINING RING: E TYPE 5

_18_




iR, EtiRta
THROAT PLATE, THROAT PLATE BASE

_19_




ik, $HRE S
THROAT PLATE, THROAT PLATE BASE

MaES B
No| PARTS No|QTY L DESCRIPTION
1114506 B =T THROAT PLATE BASE
212120 4 | #tiRtE1EDHRLC THREAD PLATE BASE SCREW 7.85X20
3(12136 4 | R EEDR LT Y v — WASHER
4 (14509 1 | #HZE (8 (3/16"~3/8") (4E#E) THROAT PLATE SUPPORT (FRONT) (3/16”~3/8") (Std.)
5114024 3 | #HRZE (A1) HBL SCREW 3/16X32 L=9.5
6 | 14509 1 | #HRZE (%) (3/16"~3/8") (E#) THROAT PLATE SUPPORT (REAR) (3/16”~3/8") (Std.)
7114024 3 | #RZEE (%) kHRL SCREW 3/16X32 L=9.5
814526 1 | R TFHR (BN (/47 ) (Z#) THROAT PLATE SUB-COVER (FRONT) (1/4”) (Std.)
914013 1 | TR (B oHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
10| 14526 1| $HRTFHR (%) (/47 ) (1E#E) THROAT PLATE SUB-COVER (REAR) (1/47) (Std.)
11] 14013 1 | #|RTH]R (%) kHHC SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
12| 40461-05( 1 | &tk (1/47 ) (E#) THROAT PLATE (1/47) (Std.)
13/ 14013 2 | $tiREHRL THROAT PLATE SCREW  9/64X40 L=5.5
14| 14026 1 |#HREEZ L F FELT
15[12128C | 1 [ZEYUREIT< (4H) FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK COMP.
1612128 1 [ ZYiRAT~< FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK
17112129 1 | EYRAIHLLCE FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK SCREW STUD
186339 | | EViRATTEHRLE FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK SCREW
19/13076-01| 1 |[EYHRAIT TR LCE#F v NUT 7/32X32
20(10703 1 | ZEYiRABIThLEI v v— WASHER
21(12127 1 | ZYUiR FEED PLATE
22( 14566 1|2y (1/47) (1B#) FEED DOG (1/4”) (Std.)
23[ 10561 1 |FEugEiksHhl FEED DOG SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
24| 14507 2 | EYREZ FEED PLATE SUPPORT
2514013 4 | EYRBIIEHRL FEED PLATE SUPPORT SCREW 9/64X40 1=5.5
26(14513 1 | #EEH/\—(FI) (3/16"~5/16") (#Z£) | THROAT PLATE BASE COVER (FRONT) (Std.)
27114013 4 | $HREEHhNA—GED EHRLE SCREN  9/64X40 L=5.5
28( 14513 1 | kLB AH/\—(#) (3/16"~5/16") (AZ) [ THROAT PLATE BASE COVER (REAR) (Std.)
29( 14013 4 | #iREEHN— () IEHRL SCREW  9/64X40 L=5.5

_20_




AES

nELE (A)

HOOK SADDLE (R1GHT), HOOK

_21_



mELXE (B) . FE
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK

HRES| B
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 115041 1 | RE> BOBBIN
2 | 14505 1 | A< (48) HOOK COMP.
3 | 14005-01| 1 | %A= HOOK (BODY)
4 |16407-07| 1 | 2ERHIK THREAD GUARD
5 | 16407-08| 2 | AFEAHRILESHAL THREAD GUARD SCREW
6 | 1640705 1 | 4+%4k NEEDLE GUARD
7 | 16407-06| 2 | #1=iwitHL NEEDLE GUARD SCREW
8 | 15040-02| 1 (WA~ BOBBIN CASE (BODY)
9 | 15040-10| 1 | RFAF/ 1 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
10 | 16407-12| 1 | RAFNARFAFHL BOBBIN CASE TENSION REGULATING SCREW
111 16407-11| 1 | RAF N \R~LEHRL SCREW  UNF No. 4X40
12 | 14505-03| 1 | A TWZ (Y/H) HOOK GIB
13| 16407-04| 3 |RATWZL HOOK GIB SCREW
14 |1 14005-17| 1 | AR S SHEEHL HOOK SCREW
15| 14005-19| 1 | ATz b FELT
16 | 14005-18] 3 | A<itHRL HOOK SET SCREW
17 | 14014C 1 | AAN— ($0) HOOK COVER COMP.
21 | 14019 2 | Avhn—53— RUBBER
22 | 14013 2 | A<Thn—itHht HOOK COVER SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
23 | 14017 1 | AThn—Mz /4 HOOK COVER SPRING
24 | 14013 1 | ATAN—BZ N \RiEDHRL HOOK COVER SPRING SCREW  9/64X40  L=5.5
25 | 14032 1 | REYY—XA—TF— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
26 | 14008 1 |A=tBEIzILb FELT
27 | 14007 1 |A¥ts HOOK SADDLE
28 | 12110 2 |A<exBEdHRLE HOOK SADDLE SCREW  7.85X20 L=26.0
29 | 12136 2 | At BLEHR LTy v— HOOK SADDLE SCREW WASHER
30 | 14006 1 | h~idh HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
31| 14010 1 | A7l FELT
32| 10657-B | 1 | h<dhxy HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
33 | 10658 1 | AYFvrEBEROB L POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X32 1=5.5
34 | 10767 1 | ATXyibdHhl SET SCREW 1/4%32 L=4.5
35 | 14033 1 |#4—F+—=X BOBBIN CASE OPENER FORK
36 | 15055 1 |[F—TFF+—=—XtdHh PINCH SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0
37 | 14034 1 |#A—FF—=X7z1L+ FELT
38 | 14013 1 |#F—F+—=X 7L bikH4 L | SCREW 9/64X40 1=5.5

_22_




nELTE (E) . hE
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT) HOOK

_23_




rELXE (E) . hFE
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT). HOOK

MRES|BH
No | PARTS No| QTY LT DESCRIPTION
1 [ 15041 1 | REY BOBBIN
2 | 14505 1 | A< (0 HOOK COMP.
3 |14005-01| 1 |#AH=< HOOK (BODY)
4 | 16407-07| 1 | RAEAIR THREAD GUARD
5 [16407-08| 2 | AEARWLEHRL THREAD GUARD SCREW
6 | 16407-05( 1 | $+534R NEEDLE GUARD
7 | 16407-06| 2 | #ZHibsHH L NEEDLE GUARD SCREW
8 [15040-02] 1 | WA BOBBIN CASE (BODY)
9 [15040-10| 1 | RFF/N* BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
10 | 1640712 1 | RBAFARBFHRL BOBBIN CASE TENSION REGULATING SCREW
11 [16407-11| 1 | RBFFA\REHRL SCREW  UNF No. 4X40
12 | 14505-03| 1 | BH TR (Y/H) HOOK GIB
13 [ 16407-04| 3 | AAHTIEZHL HOOK GIB SCREW
14 | 14005-17| 1 | AvEcHERL HOOK SCREW
15 [ 14005-19| 1 | Sh=TzL b FELT
16 | 14005-18| 3 | A<itsHRAL HOOK SET SCREW
17 | 14014C 1 | hThn— (#8) HOOK COVER COMP.
21| 14019 2 | hxhn—5,1— RUBBER
22 | 14013 2 | Aghni—kdhl HOOK COVER SCREW 9/64X40  1=5.5
23 | 14017 1 | hehn—iBz % HOOK COVER SPRING
24 1 14013 1 | A=Az AREHRAL HOOK COVER SPRING SCREW  9/64X40 - L=5.5
25 | 14032 1 | REYr—RF—T+— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
26 | 14008 1 |h<x&872z0F FELT
27 | 14007 1 | hvta HOOK SADDLE
28 | 12110 2 | hwxEiEHRL HOOK SADDLE SCREW  7.85X20 1=26.0
29 | 12136 2 | AvtELEDRLETY S v— HOOK SADDLE SCREW WASHER
30 | 14006 1 | h<dy HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
31| 14010 1 | hv#ooL bk FELT
32110657-B | 1 | h<epxy HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
33 | 10658 1 | Ae@XraBRonal POSITIONING SCREW 1/4%X32 L=5.5
34 | 10767 1 | AvE@¥vritHhl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5
35 | 14033 1 | #—F+r—=X BOBBIN CASE OPENER FORK
36 | 15055 1 | A—=TF+—=itHhal PINCH SCREW  11/64X32 L=9.0
37 | 14034 1 | #A—FF+—=RTzIL b FELT
38 | 14013 1 | #A—F+—ZX 7z /L biksHH L | SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
39 | 14517 1 | =Lk (1/4” ~3/8" )  (4=#) | BED SLIDE (1/4"~3/8") (Std.)
40 | 6031-01 | 1 | ELRLESHRL BED SLIDE SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.0

_24_




